cui.com
date 05/21/2018
page 1 of 8
SERIES:  CP30H │ DESCRIPTION:  PELTIER MODULE
FEATURES
• arcTEC™ structure on select models
• enhanced reliability for high thermal cycling
• superior thermal performance

max
(Vdc)
max
(A)
typ
(Ω±10%)
Th=27°C
(W)
Th=50°C
(W)
Th=27°C
(°C)
Th=50°C
(°C)
CP30138H 3.8 3.0 1.0 7.3 8.0 70 77
CP30238H 8.8 3.0 2.20 16.6 18.0 70 77
CP30239H 6.0 3.0 1.5 10.3 11.3 70 77
CP30301538H 7.6 3.0 1.95 14.7 16.1 70 77
CP303385H6 15.7 3.0 4.0 29.8 32.5 70 77
Notes:	 1. Maximum voltage at ΔT max and Th=27°C
                 2. Maximum current to achieve ΔT max

MECHANICAL DRAWING
units: mm MATERIAL PLATING
ceramic plate 96% AL2O3
wire leads 22 AWG tin
sealer silicon rubber 703 RTV (between cold
and hot side plates)
joint cover silicon rubber 703 RTV
marking P/N & S/N printed on cold side
surface
MODEL NO. LENGTH
 (mm)
WIDTH
(mm)
THICKNESS
(mm)
CP30138H 15 ±0.3 15 ±0.3 3.8 ±0.025
CP30238H 20 ±0.3 20 ±0.3 3.8 ±0.025
CP30239H 20 ±0.3 20 ±0.3 3.9 ±0.1
CP30301538H 30 ±0.3 15 ±0.3 3.8 ±0.025
CP303385H 30 ±0.3 30 ±0.3 3.85 ±0.02
For more information, please visit the product page    |    For information on related products, view our Thermal Pads